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Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

3209 07/10/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 372.83
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 372.83 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32326 372.83
3210 07/10/2023 20 41903 * Claims Rebecca & Anthony Adams 200.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 11.95 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -37.32 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 6.23 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 82.04 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -76.82 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.65 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 15.91 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -104.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 4.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -108.09 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 1.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32323 200.59
3211 07/10/2023 20 41904 Claims Arrow Lumber 227.66

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 37.65 Hillman Fasteners
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 5.39 Nitrile Gloves
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 5.39 Nitrile Gloves
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 24.99 Chop Saw Blade, Wood Filler, Hillman 

Fasteners
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 17.27 Caution Tape
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 28.06 Bulbs
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 16.19 Hose Fitting
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 12.95 Spray Nozzle
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 15.10 Marker X 2
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 64.67 Wasp & Hornet Killer

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32335 37.65
32336 5.39
32337 5.39
32338 24.99
32339 17.27
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32340 28.06
32354 16.19
32355 12.95
32356 15.10
32357 64.67

3212 07/10/2023 20 41905 Claims Code Publishing Company 680.00
514 23 41 02 EMC Codification 001 Current Expense Fund 680.00 Code Updates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32364 680.00
3213 07/10/2023 20 41906 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,565.68

531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 220.88 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 220.88 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 220.88 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 461.26 Water Quality Report Insertion
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 220.88 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 220.90 Statement Production

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32332 1,565.68
3214 07/10/2023 20 41907 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32377 1,250.00
3215 07/10/2023 20 41908 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 17,568.12

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 698.75 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 62.32 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,496.72 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,992.65 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,839.64 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 62.32 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 802.54 TOE Utilities
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546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.34 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 72.68 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 509.99 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,404.12 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 2,556.05 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32380 17,568.12
3216 07/10/2023 20 41909 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 44.61

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 44.61 Milwaukee Demolition Driver X 3 - THEFT

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32374 44.61
3217 07/10/2023 20 41910 Claims Fisher Scientific 99.79

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 99.79 Pipet Tips

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32353 99.79
3218 07/10/2023 20 41911 Claims Grainger Inc 1,126.45

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 580.33 Solenoid Valve X 2
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 185.03 Valve Rebuild Kit
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 108.83 Drop Cable Support Grip X 3
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 252.26 Wash Bottle X 3, Valve Rebuild Kit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32329 580.33
32330 185.03
32351 108.83
32352 252.26

3219 07/10/2023 20 41912 Claims Brandi Hill 50.00
582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32324 50.00
3220 07/10/2023 20 41913 Claims Honey Bucket 406.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 406.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
06/23/23-07/20/23
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32363 406.95
3221 07/10/2023 20 41914 Claims KPG Psomas 32,123.42

595 32 62 12 View Crest Dr/Center St 101 Street Fund 998.63 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View 
Crest Dr

595 32 63 02 TIB-View Crest Dr/Cente 101 Street Fund 18,025.73 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View 
Crest Dr

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 1,309.91 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 11,789.15 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32369 19,024.36
32373 13,099.06

3222 07/10/2023 20 41915 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 127.33
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 31.83 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 31.83 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 31.83 Crushed Rock
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 31.84 Crushed Rock

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32327 127.33
3223 07/10/2023 20 41916 Claims McGavick Graves PS 1,221.00

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Executive Session
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 481.00 Legal Services - Court Services Contract
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - IBEW Union Contract 

LOU
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 185.00 Legal Services - Rainier Ave S Street 

Vacation Ordinance
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 499.50 Legal Services - Enforcement Of Town's 

Political Sign Ordinance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32379 1,221.00
3224 07/10/2023 20 41917 Claims McMaster-Carr 157.46

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 29.71 Microscope Bulb X 2
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535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 51.38 Round Blade Steel Spatula X 2
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 76.37 Fluorescent Light Bulbs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32333 29.71
32365 51.38
32378 76.37

3225 07/10/2023 20 41918 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 144.00
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 144.00 Legal Notice - Public Hearing Rainier Ave

S Vacate

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32372 144.00
3226 07/10/2023 20 41919 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 34.03

586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 34.03 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32370 34.03
3227 07/10/2023 20 41920 Claims Quill Corp 48.98

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 14.68 Digital Video Cable
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 34.30 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32358 14.68
32359 34.30

3228 07/10/2023 20 41921 Claims RS Underground Inc 4,212.00
531 30 48 00 Storm Drain Repairs & M 450 Storm Drain Fund 4,212.00 Replace Crushed Stormwater Pipe Cedar 

& Carter

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32362 4,212.00
3229 07/10/2023 20 41922 Claims Marin Sasaki-Boyce 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32375 50.00
3230 07/10/2023 20 41923 * Claims Nathon Smith 3,505.50
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322 10 00 01 Permits-Building 001 Current Expense Fund -3,499.00 Refund Residential Building Permit Fee
386 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund -6.50 Refund Residential Building Permit Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32366 3,505.50
3231 07/10/2023 20 41924 Claims Sound Uniform Solutions Inc 33.90

521 20 21 00 Law Enforcement Unifor 001 Current Expense Fund 33.90 Metal Name Tag (J Justman)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32334 33.90
3232 07/10/2023 20 41925 Claims Staples Advantage 284.99

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 8.23 Janitorial Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 183.75 Janitorial Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 68.03 Janitorial Supplies
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 183.74 Janitorial Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund -79.38 Refund Damaged Stride Citrus Floor 

Cleaner
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund -79.38 Refund Damaged Stride Citrus Floor 

Cleaner

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32360 443.75
32361 -158.76

3233 07/10/2023 20 41926 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,840.78
586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,827.78 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 13.00 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32371 1,840.78
3234 07/10/2023 20 41927 Claims USA Blue Book 543.08

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 543.08 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32328 543.08
3235 07/10/2023 20 41928 Claims WA State Patrol 53.00

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 53.00 Background Checks



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:23:37 Date: 07/05/2023

07/10/2023 To: 07/10/2023 Page: 7
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32367 53.00
3236 07/10/2023 20 41929 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 538.80

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 453.80 Testing
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 85.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32331 453.80
32341 85.00

3237 07/10/2023 20 41930 * Claims Esmeralda Weidig 129.69 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.18 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -18.63 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 1.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 11.10 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -38.35 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.85 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 3.87 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -52.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.63 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -48.65 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32376 129.69
3238 07/10/2023 20 41931 Claims Alyssa Wood 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32368 50.00
3239 07/10/2023 20 41932 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,709.29

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 850.76 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 348.96 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 254.78 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 254.79 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32325 1,709.29
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Records Printed: 31 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 70,399.93
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 322 10 00 01 -3,499.00
001 - 514 23 31 00 57.21
001 - 514 23 41 02 680.00
001 - 515 41 40 00 1,221.00
001 - 518 36 47 00 698.75
001 - 518 38 31 00 208.80
001 - 521 20 21 00 33.90
001 - 521 20 32 00 1,223.59
001 - 521 20 41 02 53.00
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.34
001 - 554 30 47 00 72.68
001 - 558 60 41 02 144.00
001 - 575 50 31 00 104.36
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,404.12
001 - 576 80 31 00 10.78
001 - 576 80 41 00 406.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 2,556.05
001 - 582 10 00 04 150.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 49.11
101 - 542 30 47 00 802.54
101 - 595 32 62 08 1,309.91
101 - 595 32 62 12 998.63
101 - 595 32 63 01 11,789.15
101 - 595 32 63 02 18,025.73
110 - 557 30 47 00 509.99
401 - 343 30 00 00 -55.95
401 - 343 30 00 03 7.68
401 - 343 30 00 04 93.14
401 - 533 10 31 00 255.22
401 - 533 10 32 00 348.96
401 - 533 10 42 00 220.88
401 - 533 10 49 01 44.61
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Account

401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 35 00 108.83
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,496.72
410 - 343 40 00 00 -115.17
410 - 343 40 00 03 5.50
410 - 343 40 00 04 19.78
410 - 534 10 32 00 254.78
410 - 534 10 41 00 538.80
410 - 534 10 42 00 682.14
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 31.83
410 - 534 80 34 00 252.26
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,992.65
411 - 343 50 00 00 -156.59
411 - 343 50 00 03 7.01
411 - 535 10 32 00 254.79
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 31 00 1,485.96
411 - 535 80 35 00 51.38
411 - 535 80 42 00 220.88
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,839.64
450 - 343 10 00 00 19.13
450 - 531 18 47 00 62.32
450 - 531 30 42 00 220.88
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
450 - 531 30 48 00 4,212.00
460 - 343 70 00 00 -156.74
460 - 343 70 00 03 1.93
460 - 537 80 42 00 220.90
460 - 537 80 47 00 62.32
640 - 386 89 00 00 -6.50
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,827.78
640 - 586 88 00 00 34.03
640 - 586 89 00 00 13.00

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,594.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,975.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 509.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,013.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,134.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,293.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,559.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 438.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,881.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 70,399.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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3209 07/10/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 372.83
3210 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41903 Rebecca & Anthony Adams 200.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3211 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41904 Arrow Lumber 227.66
3212 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41905 Code Publishing Company 680.00
3213 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41906 Databar Incorporated 1,565.68
3214 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41907 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
3215 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41908 Eatonville - Utilities 17,568.12
3216 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41909 Farwest Line Specialties 44.61
3217 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41910 Fisher Scientific 99.79
3218 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41911 Grainger Inc 1,126.45
3219 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41912 Brandi Hill 50.00
3220 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41913 Honey Bucket 406.95
3221 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41914 KPG Psomas 32,123.42
3222 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41915 Lynch Creek Quarry 127.33
3223 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41916 McGavick Graves PS 1,221.00
3224 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41917 McMaster-Carr 157.46
3225 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41918 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 144.00
3226 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41919 Pierce County Budget & Finance 34.03
3227 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41920 Quill Corp 48.98
3228 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41921 RS Underground Inc 4,212.00
3229 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41922 Marin Sasaki-Boyce 50.00
3230 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41923 Nathon Smith 3,505.50
3231 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41924 Sound Uniform Solutions Inc 33.90
3232 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41925 Staples Advantage 284.99
3233 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41926 State Treasurer's Office 1,840.78
3234 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41927 USA Blue Book 543.08
3235 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41928 WA State Patrol 53.00
3236 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41929 Water Management Labs Inc 538.80
3237 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41930 Esmeralda Weidig 129.69 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3238 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41931 Alyssa Wood 50.00
3239 07/10/2023 Claims 20     41932 World Kinect Energy Services 1,709.29

001 Current Expense Fund 12,594.53
101 Street Fund 32,975.07
110 Tourism Fund 509.99
401 Electric Fund 3,013.69
410 Water Fund 6,134.02
411 Sewer Fund 8,293.90
450 Storm Drain Fund 4,559.39
460 Refuse Fund 438.03
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,881.31

Claims: 70,399.93
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 70,399.93
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   
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3137 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 1,984.29 06/16/23-06/30/23
3138 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 631.05 06/16/23-06/30/23
3139 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,186.92 06/16/23-06/30/23
3140 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,805.42 06/16/23-06/30/23
3141 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,228.65 06/16/23-06/30/23
3142 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,186.82 06/16/23-06/30/23
3143 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,430.60 06/16/23-06/30/23
3144 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 921.64 06/16/23-06/30/23
3145 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,365.81 06/16/23-06/30/23
3146 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,707.31 06/16/23-06/30/23
3147 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,356.26 06/16/23-06/30/23
3148 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,871.14 06/16/23-06/30/23
3149 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,681.42 06/16/23-06/30/23
3150 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,312.82 06/16/23-06/30/23
3151 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,306.88 06/16/23-06/30/23
3152 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,927.67 06/16/23-06/30/23
3153 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,686.03 06/16/23-06/30/23
3154 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,005.07 06/16/23-06/30/23
3155 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,991.32 06/16/23-06/30/23
3156 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 694.64 06/16/23-06/30/23
3157 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,286.93 06/16/23-06/30/23
3158 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,335.53 06/16/23-06/30/23
3159 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,182.73 06/16/23-06/30/23
3161 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,815.43 06/16/23-06/30/23
3162 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,490.29 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2023 To 

07/05/2023 - AWC
3163 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 21,797.92 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

07/05/2023 - 07/05/2023
3164 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
665.00 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2023 To 

07/05/2023 - Deferred Comp

3165 07/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,800.40 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2023 To 
07/05/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
07/05/2023 To 07/05/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2023 To 
07/05/2023 - Leoff 2

3188 07/06/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 608.93 CASHOUT
3189 07/06/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 100.88 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

07/06/2023 - 07/06/2023
3160 07/05/2023 Payroll 20     26873 Mike W Tiller 560.34 06/16/23-06/30/23
3166 07/05/2023 Payroll 20     26874 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2023 To 

07/05/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

3167 07/05/2023 Payroll 20     26875 IBEW Local 483 871.29 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2023 To 
07/05/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 66,840.25
002 Cemetery Fund 592.28
101 Street Fund 1,452.49
401 Electric Fund 25,253.73
410 Water Fund 9,301.65
411 Sewer Fund 8,842.79
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,575.97

114,859.16 Payroll: 114,859.16



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:15:53 Date: 07/03/2023

07/05/2023 To: 07/06/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


